

Clinical Use of Summary Care Record

Reference Number: F4446
Date of Response: 27th April 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Request and Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust Response

1. Average number of patients presenting to the Trust (Acute & Community) per weekday between 10th October 2020 to 31st January 2022?

3,965

2. Average number of patients presenting to the Trust (Acute & Community) per weekend between 10th October 2020 to 31st January 2022?

817

3. What was the total number of patients that presented for emergency surgery between 10th October 2020 to 31st January 2022?

During this time period, 7,182 unique patients had surgical procedures that were classed as emergency surgery. Please note, some of these patients may have had more than one emergency surgery.

4. Average number of patient records, of those presenting to the Trust per weekday between 10th October 2020 to 31st January 2022, where the clinician has accessed the SCR through Epic?

Users are not able to access the SCR through EPIC. The SCR is a stand-alone application run by NHS Digital which clinicians can only access using a smartcard. Information held on the SCR is populated from the PDS spine. There is no EPIC interface with SCR.

5. Average number of patient records, of those presenting to the Trust per weekend between 10th October 2020 to 31st January 2022, where the clinician has accessed the SCR through Epic?

Users are not able to access the SCR through EPIC. The SCR is a stand-alone application run by NHS Digital which clinicians can only access using a smartcard. Information held on the SCR is populated from the PDS spine. There is no EPIC interface with SCR.